Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7e 02/22/18
Metal Alloy Low-Ohmic Resistor
Current Sensing Type
MLR Series
FEATURE
 Wide operating temperature range: -55°C ~ 170°C
 Extremely low resistance down to 0.2mΩ
 Low TCR down to ±25ppm/°C
 Low thermal EMF (>1uV/°C)
 Excellent frequency response
 Material: copper-manganese alloy and iron-chromium aluminum alloy
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MLR 1206 3 R001 J
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
No Item Code Description  Series References
(1) Meritek Series MLR Metal Alloy Resistor series Low-Ohmic Current Sensing Type
(2) Size 1206 EIA size 3.2x1.6mm 1206, 2010, 2512, 2725, 2728, 4527S
(3) Power Rating 3 3: 3.0W C:0.5W, 1: 1W, A: 1.5W, B: 3.5W
(4) Resistance R001 R001: 1mΩ m20: 0.20 mΩ ~ R200: 200mΩ,
(5) Tolerance J J: ±5% D: ±0.5%, F: ±1%, G:±2%,
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
series
Power Rating
at 70°C
Max. Rated
Current
Max. Overload
Current
Resistance (mΩ) TCR
(PPM/°C) ±0.5% ±1%, ±2%, ±5%
MLR1206
1/2W 40.82A 91.29A 7.0~50.0 0.3~50.0 0.3mΩ:
0.5~0.9mΩ:
1.0~15.0mΩ:
15.1~50.0mΩ:
±450
±175
±75
±50
1W 57.74A 129.10A 7.0~50.0 0.3~50.0
1.5W 70.71A 158.11A - 0.3~1.0
MLR2010
1W 44.72A  100.00A 7.0~49 0.5~100 0.5~0.9mΩ:
1.0~1.9mΩ:
2.0~6.9mΩ:
7.0~100mΩ:
±100
± 75
± 50
± 25
1.5W 54.77A 122.47A 7.0~40 0.5~40
2W 63.25A 141.42A 7.0~12 0.5~12
MLR2512
1W 57.74A 129.10A 7.0~50 0.3~100 0.3mΩ:
0.5~1.0mΩ:
1.1~3.0mΩ:
3.1~100mΩ:
±150
± 75
± 50
± 25
1.5W 70.71A 158.11A 7.0~50 0.3~100
2W 81.65A 182.57A 7.0~50 0.3~75.0
3W 100.00A 223.61A 7.0~10.0 0.3~10.0
0.3mΩ:
0.5~1.0mΩ:
1.1~2.5mΩ:
2.6~10.0mΩ:
±150
± 75
± 50
± 25
MLR2725
4W 126.49A 316.23A - 0.20~3.0 0.20mΩ:
0.25~3.0mΩ:
±100
± 50 5W 158.11A 353.55A - 0.20~0.5
MLR2728
3W 27.39A 61.24A 4.0~19.0 4.0~100
4.0~100mΩ: ± 25 3.5W 29.58A 66.14A 4.0~19.0 4.0~100
4W 31.62A 70.71A 4.0~19.0 4.0~50.0
MLR4527S